24		-	CONTRACT ID CODE	POR PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO	N/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT		1 1 2
2. AMEHOMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	S. EFFECTAVE DATE	A. REQUISITION/PURCHA		NO. (If applicable)
Twelve (12)	7, ADMINISTERED BY (1)	other than I tem 6) CODE		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commis Division of Contracts & Proper Washington, DC 20555	sion			
& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (A	o., street, county, State and	(ZIP Code) (4)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOL	ICITATION NO.
Science Applications Intern 1710 Goodridge Drive, MS G- McLean, VA 22102	national Corporat		98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
t _e			10A MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT/ORDER
Principal Investigator/Technic	x	NRC-02-90-009		
Contact: J. Hammelman Telephone No. (703) 821-4300		108. DATED (SEE ITEM I	1)	
FACILITY COOE			1/29/90	entrease one community or method section. As
11, THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SOLI	CITATIONS	- Ped
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT D. OTHER (Specify type of modification of the contract o	ORDER IS MODIFIED TO	D REFLECT THE ADMINISTR THE AUTHORITY OF FAR UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	ORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MAD ATIVE CHANGES (such as ch	The state of the s
X FAR 32.217-9, Option to	TVI	this document and return.	2 copies to the iss	uing affice.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFE	CATION (Organized by UC	Feetion headings, including so	licitation/contract subject mal	ter where feasible.)
				- 0
9301290100 930111 PDR CONTR NRC-02-90-009 PDR			unifore channed, remains unch	areged and in full force
THOMAS J. RODE HALL		16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER CType or print) Mary Lynn Scott, Contracting Officer		
DEPUTY CONTRACTS		NED 168 UNITED STATES	OF AMERICA	16C DATE SIGNE
Sunature of person authorized to a	(4n) / / /	(Signature		E CON 20 (DEV 101

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-8 Prescribed by GSA YAD MACTOL 53 243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 NOT THOSE COSTON CONTRACTOR

NRC-02-90-009 Modification No. 12 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to (1) increase the contract ceiling by \$915,522 from \$2,647,815 to \$3,563,337 and (2) exercise the first year option by extending the period of performance. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. Paragraph a. of Section B.2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - a. The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$3,563,337. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the Contractor during the contract period provided such orders are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract."
- 2. Paragraph F. 6 "DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE IV" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The contract period shall commence on January 29, 1990 and shall expire on January 28, 1994.

NOTE: "By acceptance of this modification, the contractor agrees to waive the requirement in Section I.4 (FAR 52.217-9) for the Government to issue a preliminary notice of its intent to exercise the option."

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY90 obligation amount \$379,000

Total FY91 obligation amount \$0

Total FY92 obligation amount \$0

Total FY93 obligation amount \$0

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations \$379,000.

This modification obligates FY93 funds in the amount of \$0.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.